Property, plant and equipment, net   13,582.0   2,591.6   1,042.7(b)   17,230.1
   13.8(e)
Investments in and advances to unconsolidated affiliates, net   901.4   1,198.9   (1,199.6)(b)  900.7
   2,755.2(g)
   (2,755.2)(l)
Intangible assets, net   813.5   195.1   129.9(b)   1,139.6
   1.1(e)
Goodwill   706.9   106.6   2.8(b)   2,019.7
   1,203.4(e)
Other assets   149.8   132.9   2.0(b)   283.0
   (1.7)(h)

Total assets  $ 19,022.5  $ 5,354.9  $ 1,169.0  $ 25,546.4

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-3

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET — PART II
June 30, 2009

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma   Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Amounts in millions)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Current maturities of debt  $ 181.4  $ —   $ 181.4
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   2,102.1   1,065.8  $ 23.0(b)   3,141.4

   (49.5)(c)
Other current liabilities   528.1   21.1   4.6(b)   553.8

Total current liabilities   2,811.6   1,086.9   (21.9)   3,876.6

Long-term debt:
Senior debt obligations — principal   7,950.1   2,423.3   (723.3)(h)  10,373.4

   723.3(h)
Junior subordinated notes — principal   1,232.7   300.0   1,532.7
Other   41.5   10.5   52.0

Total long-term debt   9,224.3   2,733.8   11,958.1

Other long-term liabilities   167.7   27.8   0.4(b)   195.9
Commitments and contingencies
Equity:

Partners’ equity:
Limited partners   6,310.8   1,675.7   (25.6)(d)  8,995.9

   1,193.9(e)
   2,700.1(g)
   (1.7)(h)
   (2,857.3)(l)

General partner   128.6   (126.3)   (0.5)(d)  183.4
   24.4(e)
   55.1(g)
   102.1(l)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (130.9)   (43.0)   (173.9)

Total partners’ equity   6,308.5   1,506.4   1,190.5   9,005.4
Noncontrolling interest   510.4   —   510.4

Total equity   6,818.9   1,506.4   1,190.5   9,515.8

Total liabilities and equity  $ 19,022.5  $ 5,354.9  $ 1,169.0  $ 25,546.4

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2009

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma   Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

Revenues  $ 6,931.0  $ 3,370.8  $ 120.7(b)  $ 10,321.2
   (101.3)(c)
Costs and expenses   6,226.3   3,229.2   60.7(b)   9,415.2
   (101.3)(c)
   0.3(f)
Equity earnings   (4.2)   —   12.9(a)   (51.4)
   (60.1)(b)

Operating income   700.5   141.6   12.5   854.6

Other income (expense):
Interest expense   (246.6)   (64.4)   —(i)   (311.0)
Equity earnings   —   12.9   (12.9)(a)  —
Other, net   0.9   1.0   0.1(b)   2.0

Total other income (expense)   (245.7)   (50.5)   (12.8)   (309.0)

Income before provision for income taxes   454.8   91.1   (0.3)   545.6
Provision for income taxes   (17.4)   (1.7)   —   (19.1)

Income from continuing operations  $ 437.4  $ 89.4  $ (0.3)  $ 526.5

Income allocation:
Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:

Limited partners  $ 333.3   $ 66.9(m) $ 400.2

General partner  $ 78.6   $ 22.2(m) $ 100.8

Noncontrolling interests  $ 25.5   $ 25.5

Basic earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   455.5   1.3(g)   582.4

   125.6(j)
Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 0.73   $ (0.05)(n) $ 0.68

Diluted earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   455.6   1.3(g)   587.0

   125.6(j)
   4.5(k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 0.73   $ (0.05)(n) $ 0.68

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-5

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma   Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

Revenues  $ 21,905.7  $ 13,532.9  $ 233.0(b)  $ 35,469.6
   (202.0)(c)
Costs and expenses   20,551.6   13,279.5   126.8(b)   33,756.1
   (202.0)(c)
   0.2(f)
Equity earnings   59.1   —   82.7(a)   34.8
   (107.0)(b)

Operating income   1,413.2   253.4   81.7   1,748.3

Other income (expense):
Interest expense   (400.7)   (140.0)   (1.7)(i)   (542.4)
Equity earnings   —   82.7   (82.7)(a)  —
Other, net   9.3   2.1   0.8(b)   12.2

Total other income (expense)   (391.4)   (55.2)   (83.6)   (530.2)

Income before provision for income taxes   1,021.8   198.2   (1.9)   1,218.1
Provision for income taxes   (26.4)   (4.6)   —   (31.0)

Income from continuing operations  $ 995.4  $ 193.6  $ (1.9)  $ 1,187.1

Income allocation:
Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:

Limited partners  $ 811.5   $ 150.7(m) $ 962.2

General partner  $ 142.5   $ 41.0(m) $ 183.5

Noncontrolling interests  $ 41.4   $ 41.4

Basic earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   437.4   1.3(g)   564.3

   125.6(j)
Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.84   $ (0.15)(n) $ 1.69

Diluted earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   437.6   1.3(g)   569.0

   125.6(j)
   4.5(k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.84   $ (0.16)(n) $ 1.68

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-6

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma   Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

Revenues  $ 16,950.1  $ 9,658.1  $ 204.1(b)  $ 26,713.3
   (99.0)(c)
Costs and expenses   16,096.7   9,408.5   117.0(b)   25,523.4
   (99.0)(c)
   0.2(f)
Equity earnings   29.6   —   68.8(a)   10.4
   (88.0)(b)

Operating income   883.0   249.6   67.7   1,200.3

Other income (expense):
Interest expense   (311.8)   (101.2)   0.4(i)   (412.6)
Equity earnings   —   68.8   (68.8)(a)  —
Gain on sale of equity interest   —   59.6   —   59.6
Other, net   8.3   3.0   0.9(b)   12.2

Total other income (expense)   (303.5)   30.2   (67.5)   (340.8)

Income before provision for income taxes   579.5   279.8   0.2   859.5
Provision for income taxes   (15.2)   (0.6)   —   (15.8)

Income from continuing operations  $ 564.3  $ 279.2  $ 0.2  $ 843.7

Income allocation:
Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:

Limited partners  $ 417.8   $ 241.8(m) $ 659.6

General partner  $ 115.9   $ 37.6(m) $ 153.5

Noncontrolling interests  $ 30.6   $ 30.6

Basic earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   434.0   1.3(g)   560.9

   125.6(j)
Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 0.95   $ 0.22(n)  $ 1.17

Diluted earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   434.4   1.3(g)   565.8

   125.6(j)
   4.5(k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 0.95   $ 0.21(n)  $ 1.16

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-7

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

  Enterprise   TEPPCO   Pro Forma   Enterprise
  Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
  (Amounts in millions, except per unit amounts)

Revenues  $ 13,991.0  $ 9,607.5  $ 82.2(b)  $ 23,610.5
   (70.2)(c)
Costs and expenses   13,152.5   9,377.7   49.3(b)   22,509.5
   (70.2)(c)
   0.2(f)
Equity earnings   21.6   —   36.8(a)   25.3
   (33.1)(b)

Operating income   860.1   229.8   36.4   1,126.3

Other income (expense):
Interest expense   (238.0)   (86.2)   0.4(i)   (323.8)
Equity earnings   —   36.8   (36.8)(a)  —
Other, net   8.0   3.0   0.2(b)   11.2

Total other income (expense)   (230.0)   (46.4)   (36.2)   (312.6)

Income before provision for income taxes   630.1   183.4   0.2   813.7
Provision for income taxes   (21.3)   (0.7)   —   (22.0)

Income from continuing operations  $ 608.8  $ 182.7  $ 0.2  $ 791.7

Income allocation:
Enterprise Products Partners L.P.:

Limited partners  $ 504.2   $ 152.2(m) $ 656.4

General partner  $ 97.0   $ 30.7(m) $ 127.7

Noncontrolling interests  $ 7.6   $ 7.6

Basic earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   414.4   1.3(g)   541.3

   125.6(j)
Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.20   $ —(n)  $ 1.20

Diluted earnings per unit:
Number of units used in denominator   414.8   1.3(g)   546.2

   125.6(j)
   4.5(k)

Income per unit from continuing operations  $ 1.20   $ (0.01)(n) $ 1.19

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-8

Table of Contents

ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L.P.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and underlying pro forma adjustments are based upon currently available information and certain estimates
and assumptions made by the management of Enterprise; therefore, actual results could materially differ from the pro forma information. However, Enterprise believes that the assumptions